P-109
Solid State Relays
AC/DC Input; 10, 25, 40, 75 A, 330 Vac
Output; 50 and 75 A, 660 Vac Output
Derating Curves
40 and 75 A (330 Vac)
8
10 and 25 A (330 Vac) 50 and 75 A (660 Vac)
  Line  Load Current Min Control Max Control Release
 Model Voltage Range  Voltage and Voltage and Voltage
 Number Range (Vac) (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (Vdc)
 SSR330DC10 24 to 330 0.05 to 10 4 Vdc/5.4 mA 32 Vdc/10 mA 1
 SSR330DC25 24 to 330 0.10 to 25 4 Vdc/5.4 mA 32 Vdc/10 mA 1
 SSR330DC50 24 to 330 0.10 to 50 4 Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8 mA 1
 SSR330DC75 24 to 330 0.10 to 75 4 Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8 mA 1
 SSR660DC50 24 to 660 0.10 to 50 4 Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8 mA 1
 SSR660DC75 24 to 660 0.10 to 75 4 Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8 mA 1
AC Control Specifications
  Line  Load Current Min Control Max Control Release
 Model Voltage Range  Voltage and Voltage and Voltage
 Number Range (Vac) (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (Vac)
 SSR330AC10 24 to 330 0.05 to 10 100 Vac/2.5 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20
 SSR330AC25 24 to 330 0.10 to 25 100 Vac/2.5 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20
 SSR330AC50 24 to 330 0.10 to 50 100 Vac/2.5 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20
 SSR330AC75 24 to 330 0.15 to 75 100 Vac/2.5 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20
 SSR660AC50 24 to 660 0.15 to 50 100 Vac/2.5 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20
 SSR660AC75 24 to 660 0.15 to 75 100 Vac/2.5 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20
DC Control Specifications
U  Optically Isolated
U  LED Status Indicator
U  Clear Plastic Safety